corporation(境外
法人)

26,296,092 3.42

DBS Vickers Securities (Singapore) Pte Ltd

Foreign
corporation(境外
法人)

16,192,200 2.11

DBS Nominees Pte. Ltd. Foreign 13,336,258 1.73

corporation(境外
法人)

OCBC Securities Private Limited

Foreign
corporation(境外
法人)

9,964,500 1.30

BOSC Asset – SPD Bank - BOSC Asset
No. 47 on Fortune Asset Management Plan
(上银基金－浦发银行－上银基金财富 47号
资产管理计划)

Other 8,869,306 1.45

Morgan Stanley Asia (Singapore) Holdings
Pte Ltd

Foreign
corporation(境外
法人)

7,701,000 1.00

Total 507,458,520 66.00

4.3 The impact of the Placement on the Control of the Company.

The share capital of the Company will be increased, and the shareholding of original Shareholders will
be also changed accordingly. However, the above changes will not result in a change of control of the
Company.

5.  CHANGES TO THE SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY AFTER THE PLACEMENT

The changes in share capital structure of the Company after the Placement are set out below:

Share
classes

Before the Placement

Changes After the Placement

Number of
Shares

Share Capital
Percentage

Number of
Shares

Number of
Shares

Share Capital
Percentage

Limited
shares 3,105,000 0.42% 29,564,356 32,669,356 4.25%

A-Shares 3,105,000 0.42% 29,564,356 32,669,356 4.25%

Tradable
shares

736,203,720 99.58% - 736,203,720 95.75%

A-Shares 536,203,720 72.53% - 536,203,720 69.74%

S-Shares 200,000,000 27.05% - 200,000,000 26.01%

Total
number of
shares

739,308,720 100% 29,564,356 768,873,076 100.00%

The Company will amend the relevant provisions of registered share capital and capital structure
accordingly in the Articles of Association of the Company, and the above amendments will be
registered with the relevant authorities.

6.  MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS

6.1 Impacts on the Articles of Association of the Company and Structure of the

Management of the Company

The Placement will change the share capital of the Company, and the Articles of Association of the
Company will be amended accordingly, which will be registered with relevant authorities.

After the Placement, the Company’s share capital will be increased. The shareholdings of the original